E BTO JESS	03-12-200	Altera Docket No. 1275.24US01
Form PTO 1595		U.S. Department of Commerce
,		Patent and Trademark Office
	102012986	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the at	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William E. WEBLER	2-27	Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc. 3200 Lakeside Drive Santa Clara, California 95054 USA
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes ⊠ No Addir	ional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	lerger hange of Name	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 26, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s)	35
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s) 09/748405	P	atent Number(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name Mark A. Hollingsworth Address: Altera Law Group	d: 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to charged to deposit account
6500 City West Parkway – Suite 100		Mulhorized to charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, Minneso		Deposit Account number: 50-1038
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9. Statement and Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mark A. Hollingsworth Name of Person Signing	Signature	Feb/ 4, 2002 Date
12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000012 09748405	Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
paper, as described herein sufficient postage, in an en	, are being deposited in the United sevelope addressed to: Assistant Corpos.	by certifies that this Transmittal Letter and the States Postal Service, as first class mail, with nmissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by William E. Webler of Escondido, California, Assignor, to Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc., a California Corporation, of Santa Clara, California, Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING THE CORONARY SINUS**, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2000, and assigned Serial No. 09/748,405.

WHEREAS, Assignor believes he is the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, or Assignor's legal representatives and assignees will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the interest assigned herein to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for

1

Docket No. 25141-2870

said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assignees, as the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

3/26/01

Date

William E. Webler

265774 v01.SV (5P2M01!.DOC) 3/21/01 11:05 AM (25141.2870)

2

Docket No. 25141-2870

REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0043